# DONNIE MCGEE STRATEGIC ACTION AWARD

The Donnie McGee Strategic Action Award for exemplary service in the area of strategic action was established in February 2012. It is named for Diana (Donnie) McGee, long time contributing member to the MCCC Strategic Action Committee, Vice President, and Chair of the Strategic Action Committee, whose recognized work and achievements in this area have been exceptional.

## **Purpose**

Recognize a member (s) who has shown exemplary service in the area of political and strategic action that has made a significant impact on MCCC unit members.

#### **Nominee Qualifications**

Individual nominees must be current MCCC Members.

## **Who May Nominate**

Any MCCC Member may be nominated by petition of 10 or more members; a nomination form can be obtained from the MCCC web site. The deadline for submitting nominations is March 1. Nominations should be sent to the MCCC President.

# **DEADLINE: MARCH 1**

Nominations must be received at the MCCC Office by March 1.

## **SELECTION OF FINALISTS**

The MCCC Executive Committee shall act as the Awards Review Committee. The Committee shall submit its recommendations for the awards to the Board of Directors for approval.

## PRESENTATION OF THE AWARD

The award is presented by the President of the MCCC or the President's designee during the MCCC Delegate Assembly in a ceremony designed to place emphasis on the importance of the Award.

## DONNIE MCGEE STRATEGIC ACTION AWARD NOMINATION

To the MCCC President:

We hereby nominate the following MCCC member to receive the Donnie McGee Strategic Action Memorial Award.

NOMINEE	COLLEGE
TITLE	
ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE ZIP
NOMINATOR <sup>1</sup>	COLLEGE
TITLE	
ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE ZIP
Home Phone	College Phone
SIGNATURE <sup>2</sup>	
email	
	<u>CET</u> , please indicate reasons for nomination and qualifications of the nominee. You orting documents to substantiate your nomination.

A COMPLETE NOMINATION includes (1) the signed form above and (2) a separate sheet as described above.

Mail a COMPLETE NOMINATION to

Donnie McGee S.A.C. Award Massachusetts Community College Council 27 Mechanic Street Ste 104 Worcester, MA 01608-2402

Nominations must be received no later than March 1.